

ECTOR COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT 2023

CERTIFIED TAX ROLL SUMMARY ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

APPRAISED VALUE:		
Mineral Property	\$3,225,321,107	
Improvement	\$12,720,834,184	
Land	\$2,405,076,379	
Productivity Market	\$385,783,633	
Personal Property	\$5,495,755,875	
TOTAL MARKET VALUE		\$24,232,771,178
Totally Exempt	\$1,416,507,286	
TOTAL MARKET VALUE OF TAXABLE PROPERTY		\$22,816,263,892
Total Productivity Loss	\$382,679,377	
10% Capped Homestead Loss	\$59,674,819	
TOTAL ASSESSED (APPRAISED)		\$22,373,909,696
EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS		
Homestead (State Mandated)	\$2,676,386,020	
Homestead (Local Option)	\$1,209,699,330	
Over 65 (State Mandated)	\$56,320,665	
Over 65 (Local Option)	\$0	
Disabled Person (State Mandated)	\$2,317,753	
Disabled Person (Local Option)	\$0	
Disabled Veteran	\$4,098,432	
Disabled Veteran (Homestead 100%)	\$21,635,958	
Surviving Spouse (FR & DSM)	\$398,879	
Abatements	\$0	
Pollution Control	\$139,996,151	
Freeport	\$207,887,283	
Low Income Housing	\$0	
Solar / Wind	\$0	
Total Exempt Proration	\$304,125	
TOTAL EXEMPTIONS and DEDUCTIONS		\$4,319,044,596
TOTAL TAXABLE VALUE		\$18,054,865,100
(Excludes Previous Estimated Tax Ceiling Value Adjustment)		
ADOPTED TAX RATE		\$1.014000
M&O Rate	0.7596	
I&S Rate	0.2544	
CALCULATED TAX LEVY		\$183,076,332
OVER 65/DISABLED EXEMPTION TAX CEILING LOSS		-\$2,949,119
LEVY ADJUSTMENTS - APPRAISAL ROLL CORRECTIONS		-\$914,971
TOTAL CALCULATED TAX LEVY		\$179,212,242



ECTOR COUNTY I S D
COLLECTION SUMMARY REPORT
FOR
ALL DIVISIONS

10/1/23 to **10/1/23**

Current Roll Levy	Outstanding Collectible	Adjustments	Adjusted Roll	Tax Collections	P & I Collections	Atty Fee Collections	Y.T.D Tax Collections	Outstanding Collectible
2023	\$ -	\$ 179,212,242.35	\$ 179,212,242.35	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 179,212,242.35
Delinquent Roll								
2022	\$ 5,516,371.85	\$ -	\$ 5,516,371.85	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,516,371.85
2021	\$ 2,460,988.72	\$ -	\$ 2,460,988.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,460,988.72
2020	\$ 1,813,007.87	\$ -	\$ 1,813,007.87	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,813,007.87
2019	\$ 1,465,084.51	\$ -	\$ 1,465,084.51	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,465,084.51
2018	\$ 1,059,174.29	\$ -	\$ 1,059,174.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,059,174.29
2017	\$ 853,440.78	\$ -	\$ 853,440.78	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 853,440.78
2016	\$ 903,951.72	\$ -	\$ 903,951.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 903,951.72
2015	\$ 800,595.22	\$ -	\$ 800,595.22	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800,595.22
2014	\$ 803,599.06	\$ -	\$ 803,599.06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 803,599.06
2013	\$ 545,375.23	\$ -	\$ 545,375.23	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 545,375.23
2012	\$ 365,156.25	\$ -	\$ 365,156.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 365,156.25
2011	\$ 374,587.29	\$ -	\$ 374,587.29	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 374,587.29
2010	\$ 251,932.17	\$ -	\$ 251,932.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 251,932.17
2009	\$ 266,152.54	\$ -	\$ 266,152.54	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 266,152.54
2008	\$ 321,518.89	\$ -	\$ 321,518.89	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 321,518.89
2007	\$ 163,222.06	\$ -	\$ 163,222.06	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 163,222.06
2006	\$ 168,651.33	\$ -	\$ 168,651.33	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 168,651.33
2005	\$ 143,998.59	\$ -	\$ 143,998.59	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 143,998.59
2004	\$ 138,249.05	\$ -	\$ 138,249.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138,249.05
2003	\$ 104,210.00	\$ -	\$ 104,210.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 104,210.00
(Prior Years)	\$ 608,057.72	\$ -	\$ 608,057.72	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 608,057.72
TOTAL DELQ	\$ 19,127,325.14	\$ -	\$ 19,127,325.14	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,127,325.14
TOTAL ALL	\$ 19,127,325.14	\$ 179,212,242.35	\$ 198,339,567.49	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 198,339,567.49

	Late BPP PYMT	Late AG PYMT	Certificates	Overages	Other
Current	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
(Prior Years)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

Percent of Adjusted Original Current Tax Roll Collected 0%